

State of Tennessee

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 1005

By Representative Casada

A RESOLUTION to recognize Jere Pewitt of Williamson County on the occasion of his retirement.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate that the members of this legislative body should honor those citizens who have performed with uncommon devotion and enthusiasm throughout their years of industry; and

WHEREAS, Jere Pewitt of Williamson County is one such estimable person who has served with distinction since 2008 as the executive vice president and senior lending officer at Franklin Synergy Bank; and

WHEREAS, a legendary banker in the Franklin community, Mr. Pewitt recently announced his retirement after enjoying a stellar career that saw him play a pivotal role in the successes of several area banks, including Williamson County Bank, Franklin National Bank, and Cumberland Bank; and

WHEREAS, a native of Franklin and graduate of Battle Ground Academy, Jere Pewitt holds a Bachelor of Arts degree in Business from the University of Tennessee and is a graduate of the Graduate School of Banking at Louisiana State University; and

WHEREAS, an active member of his community, Mr. Pewitt is a former director and current member of the Franklin Noon Rotary Club and serves as treasurer of the Williamson County University of Tennessee Alumni Association; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Pewitt is a devout member of Christ Church, where he serves on the Board of Directors and the finance committee; and

WHEREAS, Jere Pewitt exemplifies the spirit and allegiance to family and community that are characteristic of a true Tennessean; and

WHEREAS, throughout his estimable career, Jere Pewitt has demonstrated the utmost professionalism, ability, and integrity, winning the unbridled respect and admiration of his colleagues and customers; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we honor and commend Jere Pewitt on his distinguished career in the banking industry and extend to him our warmest wishes for a happy and enjoyable retirement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy.

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. _____

ADOPTED: April 14, 2014

BETH HARWELL, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

M RON RAMSEY PEAKER OF THE

APPROVED this 2014 _ day of _

BILL HASLAM, GOVERNOR